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447 PI Crystal Clear Water inc.
D408/ AR Aging QuickZoom
As of April 5, 2021
Type Date N P08 M Terms Dise Date Class Aging Open Balance
Jay Underwood

irvocn O70AGINR 14705 Jay Undewood $RI202018 Lake Lins . 230 5404
trvosce 08I05/2018 14238 Jay Undewood 3/2072018 Lakeling .. 59 3404
fvorce U018 15278 Jay tindewood 0372012018 Lake Line .. 928 3538
iovoIce 1505/2C18 16408 Jay Urdewood Q2012018 Laks Ling .. 88 3% 48
Invoics $ 10512018 15707 Jay Undo~wood MNat 18 VAR 1ake bine . 67 24 638
fvoice 1200402018 15041 Jay Undewood Net 15 21018 Lake Line . 841 2974
nvsice Q13172018 16098 .8y Underwod Nei 15 {IU204G Lake e 210 KERCL?
iovoire: 0210402048 18438 «ay Underwocd Net 15 LM8I2018 Lake Line | 378 28,74
invoice 030112019 16888 way Underword Net 18 VMBS take ling . 751 5£74
invoss GO0 5793 .8y inderwocd Net 18 041612019 Lake Line . 20 3181
nvoies GG 168REA <&y Underwocd Net 15 05148{2018 Lake Ling . 5393 3161
rvoIce OO 219 17824 Loy Underword Net 45 1481018 {ake Line . 858 5348
tvoIce 020112019 173444 Jay Underwoed Net 15 0744812018 Lake Lne .. 828 3338
invoice OB12018 175854 Jay Underwood Net 16 OGIBI2015 Laks Lo . 568 AW 4R
irvnina ST 1TRGBA Jay Underveood Net 15 100242018 Lake Ling | 551 2414
trvaice 10082018 181244 Jay Underwood Nst 1€ 10232019 Leke Line .. 530 24 14
invowe AHQ2040 18 R5A Jay Undereoot Net 15 $1/161201S Lake Line . 506 2414
Irvoice 12/0112018 1850TA Jay Underwood Nat 15 1211612019 Lake Line 476 24,14
Irvoee CY01/202¢ 187324 Jay Unaarwood Nat 15 DIGI20%0 take Line . 445 1308
vsioe Cud1/202C 182944 Jay Underwood Nst 18 03716/2020 take Line .. 385 1308
Telal Jay Underwooe 655 A4
TOTAL Sse.44
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4:47 PR
0405124

Crystal Clear Water Inc.

AIR Aging QuickZoom

As of April 8, 2621

CCWI Exhibit 2-13
Page 11 of 19

Typs Date Num P.O.# Name Tenns Dus Dats Class Agiay Dpen Balance
Jason Lofland

favolca D8I0SZ018 14642 Jasor {ofland Net 15 08{28/2018 Lake bine .., o598 18,46
INVoICe 0a0s/Z018 15284 Jasor Lofland Net 18 03202018 Lake Line | 528 1409
Irvoiag 100057010 15414 Jasor Lolland Net 15 geirieni] Lake Line ., 698 1809
HVoICE 110512018 15713 Jasor Lofland Net 15 “4£2072018 Lake Line . 867 14.09
nvoice 120HEE 15848 Jasor Lofland Net 15 “2MED8 Lake tine . 541 2444
rvosce QA0S 15442 Jasor Loland Net 15 02/1ER01T Lake Line . e 24 14
invoice O0172015 18E72 Jasan Lofland Net 1o Os18120%8 Laxe Line 5% 24.14
nvoice 040142018 Tl Jasoy Lofiand Net 18 0471612019 Lake Line .. 720 24 14
Invoice D&01/2019 168914 wason Lofland Nat 18 05/4£/2019 Lake Line . 880 4444
B avoioe OOZD19 17138A wason Loflang Net 15 05+A2018 take Line . 858 48.14
invoice Q710112018 17350A .agon Lofiand Net 15 Q7482018 Lake Line £28 2414
invoice QB0 Y TIOYIA s Lofland Net 18 D/16/2040 Lake Line | 568 2% 14
Invoice 0811712019 178444 ~ason Lofand Net 15 {ON0272018 take Line . 551 2414
tvoice 1082018 18-30A wgson Lofand Nat 16 L2018 take Line . §30 24,44
invaise 1012018 18 91A «ason Lofand Net {8 1171612019 take Line . 538 2444
nvoice 1210412019 185134 .ason Lofand Net 18 1214672018 Lake bine .. 476 2418
IFsvicns 010152020 18738A ason Lofiand Net 35 0114872020 Lake Line .. 445 2414
tnvoice 2020 133004 «ason Lofang Net 18 0341612020 Lake Line . 385 1308
TJoat Jesen Lofland 431 64
TOTAL 421.64
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4114 PM Crystal Clear Water Inc.
vansi2t A/R Aging QuickZoom
As of April 8, 2021
Typs Date Num PO Name Yerms Due Date Closs Aging Qpon Batence
Ellon Shiclds
Invoice 0410172020 184344 Ellen Swelds Net1S 0471642020 Lake Ling . 354 1958
Iwaiee UBIG1/2020 19607 A Ellan Swelds Net 18 081672020 Lake Line . 324 2434
rwoice 06/CH2020 198004 Ellsn Swelds Net15 caMenet Lake Line . 2% 24 14
Tota Ejien Shislds 8737
TOTAL 737
Page
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4:14 PM Crystal Clear Water Inc.,
AR Aging QuickZoom

04/05/21
As of Aprit §, 2021
Type Pats Num PO Nams Terms Due Date Class Aging Open Datence
Eddiv Benson
Payrrent Gara20s4 Eddwe Benson -0.44
fworee OBM2014 10413 Eddie Benson NET10D . 08016014 Arport Ad . 2830 4881
Ivoice O7INI2044 10487 Eckse Bonson NET10D.  OT0H2014 Aurptrt Ad . 26473 41,68
Total Eddie Benson 89,82
TOTAL 89 82
Page i
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412 PR Crystal Clear Water inc.
0405121 AR Aging GuickZoom
As of April 5, 2021
ype Date Nas P.O% Narme Tearavs Bue Dae Glass Aging Qpon Balance
David Helms
tnvcice 051002018 14311 Lavid Helrs Net 15 CH/2812018 Lake Ling .. 1048 19,08
invcice 08072018 14533 Cavid Helms Net 15 (BIZ220138 Lake Line .. kinto 2494
Total David Helms 4323
TOTAL 41,23
Pzgo 1
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Crystal Clear Water Inc.

4:i2Pm
oaiv%2t AR Aging QuickZoom
As of April 8, 2021
Type Oate Nurm PO # Name Tarma Duc Date Clazy Aging Open Balonce
Chrisdy Harris
Irvosce 08/01/2047 13544 Chnsty Harrs Nat ‘8 0916/2017 Axport A1, 1297 68.58
Irvaice “O101/2017 13827 Cnnsty Mars Nel o 101672017 Ajrport Ad L 1287 79.28
Irvoice 0RO 13708 Chidsly Hamis Net 18 kMl Adrport Ad.. 1238 £5.48
Tota) Chisty Harrs 24333
TOTAL 213.33
Poge 1
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Crystal Clear Water Inc.
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A1 PHY
0410821 A/R Aging QuickZoom
A% of April 5, 2021
Type Datp Nurt P.O.# Name Terms Bue Date Class Aging Open Balarce
Chris Raines
Irvencs S0 1208 13802 Chas Ranes nNet ‘5 0141672018 AWihsperm ., 1175 81
frvows Q210 12048 13688 Chns Ranes Net 5 R218/2018 Whisperm . 1144 330
rvoce 031012018 1396¢ Chiis Raings Net-5 OANER Whuspirrin RERE 2539
IrvoIce 030972078 14048 Chiae Raines et S 03i24/2018 Whisperin 1108 28.28
Total Chris Ranas 96 8o
TOTAL %68
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Crystal Clear Water inc.

AR Aging QuickZoom

As of April 5, 2621
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TOTAL

Dae Nam P.Q.# Natmie Terms Due Do Closs Aging Open Balance

Carrol Winnstt
inveice OBA0IR 14500 Carro Wirnett Net 15 51252018 Lake ling .. 1045 19,08
nvece 083812018 14592 Carro Wirnett Net 18 (81232018 i3ke Lne .. 117 1908
fvoiss 07.06/2048 14804 Carro Wirnatt Net 15 CTI202018 Lake Une 86 2414
invaice 08052048 14528 Carro Wirnett hgt 15 CRI20i2018 Lake Ling | 58 1809
invaica FUUbILY 15637 Cerro Winnett Nat 486 10/2Q020138 {.eke Line Q8 1906
nvoice 1105812018 15696 Carol Winnett Net 15 11£26:2018 Lake Ling .. €87 2414
voice 120042018 156430 Carrol Yinnett Net 18 12/182013 Lake Lane . 44 2414
Total Carrol Winneht 14878
148.78
Fage 1
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a1t pa Crystal Clear Water inc.,
D4IG521 AR Aging QuickZoom
As of April §, 2021
Type Dats Num PO ¥ Name Tertie Do Dadae Class Aying Open Balance
aHly Jall

invorce 0511612018 14280 Billy Hai Net 15 05252018 Lake Lins ... 1048 kiagec]
gttt IBII20N8 14555 Bifiy Hal Net 15 $6£22/2018 Laks lane . 1018 24.14
nvoics 70542018 MB74 Billy Hat Net 15 QTROIPMR | #der QaB6 2414
fnvores 0810582018 14805 Bitiy Hal Net 15 0B20{2518 Lake Ling . o5 18.09
invoice ORIGAIZ01R 18248 Biliy Hat Not 15 08201218 Laoke Ling | Gag 24 14
Invoics 1015512018 15417 Bdiy Hat Net 15 00318 Leke Ling ., 898 44 C9
tnvoicr 1145562018 ASGTH Bifty Mad Net 16 1112012318 {ake Ling | B8 4 14
hwvolcs 120712048 15910 Bitiy Hall Net 15 1211602018 Lake Line 84- 42.82
[ (o] GO 1203 1105 Bitly Hal Het -5 0144672018 Lake Linz . 81 24,14
Invenes 240722018 1640¢ Bifl Hal Net 15 02462019 {ake Lins 7R 24 14
irvoice 8310 12098 16835 Bty Hall Net -8 03116/2019 Lakte Lins . T8 24 14
irvoicz B4KY 12049 1BR3A Bithy Hal Met & D4/58512010 Lake Linz T8 2414
irvoice L5100 12018 15315 Bty Hall Net & 051672019 Lake Lins . 850 24 %4
irvoscs LBI0° 12079 17102A Bliy Han Ney " S 057164257 Lake Ling ., [ i) T8
irvosce 7107108 $7374A Billy Hal Net ‘5 oG Lake Lins . 828 19.09
irvoice B0 L0 THBEA Billy Haf Net 6§ 081612019 Lake Line .. 598 24 14
voice 08172078 78814 Bitlv Hak Net °8 1083212019 Lake Line 551 P4 14
trvoice (081208 130388 Bitiv Hall Net “§ 1012312018 Lake Line . 830 2414
irvoice SHOWRONS 32928 Bifty Hafl Nat <8 1162010 L840 Line | BOE 24 14
rvoics 202013 155364 Bitly Hall Net *§ 1211602018 Lake Lite 476 24,14
irvocs 0012020 137888 Bidy Had Nel 1§ 0171612020 Lake Line . 44F 24 14
frvoe A28 231984 Bty Hall Net 15 0211842020 Lake Line .. 414 24 14
Tt S302020 2F1HEAR Bty Hall Net 1§ 031672620 Lake Line .. 38% 24 14
irvoice D4I0N2020 2320CA Billy Hal Net 15 041162020 Lake Lins ... 384 2414
irvoice 05/0 12020 13729A Billy Hab Nat 15 Q51612020 Lake Line .. 324 1508
invowe 051042020 199634 Rilly Hat Nat 18 CBHGI020 Laks Line .. 293 8 0d
invoige 71312020 202018, ity Hat net 15 STHBI2020 Loke Line . 262 25.01
oo 084312020 204E7A Oty st Net 15 0824642020 Lahe Ling . 232 24.14
voice 0%/042020 205824 Bty Hat NETH0D. . 09512020 Lake Line 1€ 24,14
Irnore “QUZoI 208158 Huy Hay Nl L, FURIRGL Lake Lane .. 188 2403
Total 3lly Hap 734 35
TOTAL 734.35
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409 FM Crystal Clear Water Inc.
oao521 AR Aging QuickZoom
As of April 5, 2021
Type Date Num PO # Namet Tonns Due Date Class Aging Open Batance
Bl Russet!

trevoses ORADPOAR 14285 il Russell Net 15 GSR252018 LakeLine ... 1346 16.08
rwoice OBI07/2048 14558 28 Fussell Net 15 UB22208 takeline . 1948 24,44
voice QUOSR018 14380 2 Pussel! Net 15 0723208 Lake bine 850 7414
ihvoice 0BIOSR2ME 14311 23 Russel Net 15 0812212018 959 Woe
NvoIce DSIOBRO1E 18254 2if Rucgell ot 15 QSR Lake Lins .. 828 2414
inyoice HI05201E 15423 Bill Russell het 15 12312048 taks Line. . 898 <% 14
invoice 1405R0%¢ 15882 Bi Russel Net 1% 1172272048 Lakeo Line . 887 24 14
Invoice 201201 1518 By Russsi Net 15 12/16/2018 LakeLine .. 841 2414
Invoice $10142019 16112 B Russell Aet 1> 0171512019 Laie Line | 840 24 44,
frnoree 02/0472019 16410 Biil Russell Net 15 0241812018 Lake Line 778 ‘2.0¢
moics 031012019 16342 Bill Russsll het 15 0362018 takelineg . IEY] 2414
invoics Cai0 12519 16808 Bili Russell Net 1§ (411672348 tekeLine ... 720 24,14
iregice 5510112048 1E821A Bilti Russeli Net 16 05612014 Lexe Line . 680 4.4
keoice 03012018 171084 Bif Russest Nel 15 08/4612010 Lako bLine . 858 24 %4
avenre 07242018 173804 Byt Russeti Net 15 Q7182018 Lake Line €28 24 3¢
irvoice 03242019 17601A il Russell Net 15 RI0/2019 Lakeling . 398 2492
Irwosce CH72048 178584 Bifl Russelt Net 15 10022 takeline . 551 24,54
invorce 1XH08:2018 181034 Bilf Russel Net 15 10:23/2019 Lake Line ., 530 24.3¢
meoise 11/0412018 1E218A Bt Russell Nat 15 11148/2019 {ake Line .. 508 2414
invosce 121012019 1€517A 81l Russeli Net 15 1216218 takelime . 478 24 44
invoica 31012026 TELA Bitl Ruswalt Net 18 C16£2000 Lake Line . 445 2t
Totsl 8ill Russell 516.78
TOTAL 548.79
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Staff 2-14

RESPONSE:

Prepared by:

Sponsored by:

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-0946. WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 50721

CRYSTAL CLEAR’S RESPONSE TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND RFI

Reference Schedule II-3 of the application. Please provide receipts and invoices
for the expenses listed in the “Test Year” and “K & M” columns.

After a reasonable search, please see attached CCWI Exhibit 2-14 including Mr.
Payne’s explanation for the Known & Measurable expenses, quotes, estimates,
and spreadsheets supporting the expenses listed in the “Test Year” and “K&M”
columns of Schedule II-3. Further, please see the list below of CCWI Exhibits for
reference.

e Line 3: Electric
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-7 and CCWT Exhibit 2-14, Attachment “2017
— 2020 Electric Expenses.”
e Line 4: Chemicals
o0 DPlease see CCWI Exhibit 2-14, Attachment “2019 and 2020 Chemical
Expense.”
e Line 6: Materials
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-14, Attachments “Attachment #2 Known and
Measurables,” Item #15 and “Quotes for Meter and Line Materials.”
e Line 7: Replace Meters
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-14, Attachments “Attachment #2 Known and
Measurables,” Item #4 and “Estimate to Replace Meters”.
e Line 9: Other Maintenance
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-14, Attachment “Attachment #2 Known and
Measurables,” Item #13.
e Line 12: Office Electric
o Additionally, please see CCWI Exhibit 2-12, Attachments “2020
Payments for Office Utilities” and “2019 Office Electric Bills.”
e Line 14: Other Regulatory
e Line 16: Billing Software and Printer
o Additionally, please see CCWI Exhibit 2-15.
e Line 17: Professional
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-8.
e Line 19: Regulator
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-9.
e Line 20: Miscellaneous Licenses and CEVs
o Please see CCWI Exhibit 2-14, Attachment “Attachment #2 Known and
Measurables,” Item #14.

If additional documents are located, CCWI will supplement its response.

Robert Payne, President of CCWI
Robert Payne, President of CCWI

Crystal Clear Water, Inc.’s Response to Commission Staff’s
Second Request for Information
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ATTACHMENT #2 KNOWN &
MEASURABLE

Page 211 of 225



10.

11.

12,

13.

CCWI Exhibit 2-14
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ATTACHMENT #2 FOR SEC II-3 known and measurable

(631-636) I had to replace my operator and I‘m having to pay my
current operator $4320.00 per year more.

(631-636) In the past, I never paid myself for any of the work I did
on the Water Systems. This included managing and operating the company.
I am now going to draw $25,000.00 per year from the company for an
administrator / operator.

(631-636)I'm now having to pay my meter readers an annual increase of
$2880.00. This is because my previous meter reader was assoclated with
the previous coperator.

(631-636) Contract labor to replace 96 old “potatoe” meters. These
meters are over 30 years old and are not accurate. Two different
contractors have said it would cost aproximately $100.00 per meter
because new meters will have to be retrofitted. That calculates to
$9600.00.

(677) Billing software and compatible printer. The cost is $3450.00.
This is the same software used by many public water supply systems to
print the bills on postcards. This will make billing more efficient.

(677) Office rent ($500.00/month), Water ({$75.00/month) and phone
($80.00/month) for expenses of $7860.00. This is a new allocation for
Crystal Clear. In the past, I have personally absorbed these expenses.

(615.2) This is a new allocation for Crystal clear for office electric.
$75.00 per month. This expense was personally absorbed in the past.

(615.1) $2574.00 This is an i1ncrease electricity for the water
production of Crystal Clear water plants. This calculation came from
past history. I looked at the last 3 years of electric costs and
averaged the 3 years of 1increase.

(678) $3716.00 This 1s the estimate of hiring an engineer to draw the
plans for a water storage tank as required by TCEQ. This estimate was
based on the last cost to do this that we had to do only a vear ago.

(618) 5401.62 This is the estimate of 15% increase of chemicals
as anticipated by my chemical provider.

(667) $1500.00 This is the increase of additional sampling required
by TCEQ for copper and ircn and the 3 year intervals.

(650) $8834.00 Transportation. This 1s a new allocation for Crystal
Clear. I drive approximately 16,400 miles a year overseeing the
water plants three times a week. They are located over 25 miles
apart. I calculated the mileage at.54 a mile as allowed. Please see
the additional attachment lakeled Attachment # II-3 Item # 12

(664) $672.00 Other plant maintenance as anticipated of 10% increase
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15.

CCWI Exhibit 2-14
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as reflected from past history.
(675) Misc. $1200.00 This is the estimated expense for the liscenses
and ceu’s as required by TCEQ. This includes motels, travel and meals

(620) materials. $9964.00 This is the estimated cost of the materials

to replace the 96 meters. This includes the meter boxes($25.00 Ea.)
meters($58.00 ea.) and supplies ($21.80 ea.).
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2019 AND 2020 CHEMICAL
EXPENSES
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CCW]I Exhibit 2-14

Page S of 6
11:23 AN Crystal Clear Water Inc.
94120128 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis January through December 2018
Type Date Rurm Name fsmo Clags Clr Sptit Araount Batance
Chemicals
Check G 201% 1888 ketn's Hadwa AP Almort Ad., X Crysto Clear. oco 0.0¢
Chack CiM14720°% 1863 ket s Hadwee Wi Whisper ., X Cryatsl Clazr 0.CC 0oC
Creck 0111472079 870D *glh ¢ Hiardvare Aot Ad... Crystal Olzar 80 37 80 37
Check 01142048 187 «eth s Hardware Whispon Crystal C euat B0.37 15674
Checit J128/2019 1679 Lore Star Loke § e, Crystal Clesr 3450 195,24
Check D5106/2013 1684 Core & Wain chonne packers Agpoit Ao Crysial Ciear .. 2758 22292
CGhaslc JB/RAPC13 ehhng Capite Ore tL Lake | me Cryseal Clear 83.83 306.85
Check, G5, 732313 onling Capfta: One GS Gient: Sh Crvstal Clear . 8333 36073
Thoox 0812:2018 170 keith's arcwsre WR Whispe ., Cryatal Clear . 160.74 58+ 52
Chstk 054127019 “r Keith's Harcware AR Aarpors Ad Crystal Clear , 18074 71026
Casex OBI3HZ018 97 keh's Maraware YR Wrtispe,. X Crystal Clear |, BEi] 71778
Cnack CAO9/Z019 1708 ke™h’s Hardware WR Whispen,, Crystal Clea~ .. 13368 B45 €4
Lheck CanuRme T2 kelv's Hadve o WWR Wh spert.., X Cuystsi Clos” 360 B845.84
Chack Cer157201% 1713 veaith's Hadware AP Alport Ad.., X CGiyste: Clee~ . 002 845.84
Check 080217207¢ 1711 <EI's Hadwin Wil Wh sper. . X Coysts Conar oco 845 94
Check 0812112079 1712 «eith § Hardware WR EWhispor .. Crystal Gizaw “E) v4 1,006 68
Check 08:24/2018 1712 <eith s Harkkwaie AP Arpot Ad . Crystal C ear v60.74 1157 42
Check 2514812019 1718 keltt 2 Hardwars WR Winspari | Crystal Cioar .. 36476 532 20
Cheok 39745201 1718 kelth's tlardware AP Anact Ao Crystat Cloar 16C 74 1632 94
Chezk 08102013 1717 keith's ~lardware WR V¥ uspuri. X Crys:al Clear .. ¢ ot <892 94
Cheay 048/15,2012 1777 keith's Hargware ap Arpail A X Cryssal Clear .. [ofe.o 1,697 04
Shoed 092472040 oriae Caunital One chey ail manich, Whispen. Crys Clear | byAler] 1813465
Cratx 10i23/2G19 on'me Czntial Dne cheman onicti . WY spe. Cryatal Clear |, 25107 217503
[t 104232010 Telep | CITIBANK bigach Airpor, Ad. Lryotal Clear . . AT 80 222263
Chack 110052018 1732 kewh's Hardware Az Aot Ad.. Crystal Clear . 38D 75 2.383.38
Chack 118612018 1732 ke t4's Horowere WR Whisoer.. Crystal Clee~ . 16374 254442
Lhack 1280572078 onlre Capwat One Ls«2 Line .. Crysla Claer . 254442
Check 121€020°8 aine Cap tat One Vrke L e Cryslal Claar 167.58 FEARR
Total Chemicale 2,/1168 2,711.96
TOTAL 2,711.88 2,711,598
o o 15
R X i

o HE S A

P
Page 215 of 225

Bge

1

o ——o—~




CCWI Exhibit 2-14
Page 6 of 6
$4:21 AW Crystal Clear Water Inc.
042021 Transaction Detail By Account
Avcrual Batis January through Decamber 2020
Type Date Noan Name Mamo Classe Cir Split Amaunt Baiarne
Chemicals
Check GULHIZ020 online Capdat Qe enfonre LL 1ake Line. Crystal Clear .. 380
Check LHCER202C onifine Cagitat Gnp Lakelive chiyr . Lake Line. Crystel Clea” .. 167.0% 167.8%
Check C3g202C 1783 (et & Hasdware chilonire WR Vhispen, Copstal Clegr | 203.94 371.8C
Creck CCA2L20 1788 “oh's Hardweye chioring AP Airsort A, Crystet Clear | . 208.¢3 £81 78
Chack 4212020 onkne Capital Ore eh.onne L1 Loke Ure... Cryelal Clear 167 86 749 54
Check DRME2020 e Capital Ong ct orine LL Lake tine .. Urysta! Cizar ., “54 &6 &34 50
Chook 38/07,2020 1372 kelth's H{arcaare AP chionne Adrport Ad., Cryska: Clear E04.50
Chesk DRITI2020 1§72 konh's Haroware WR o snne W soon Crysta T.ear 304,50
Chgck 0828/2320 oréna Capite One chicdne W take |l a . Crysta Cenr . 157 3¢ 1,072.38
Chesy, 080822320 £18 ke“n's Hardware Veh.spen . Cryswl Ciear . 1,072,536
Chec 03082020 818 keitr's Hedweare Aupert Ad. . Gryswal Clear .. 0.00 1,072,536
Chacx Q502020 onlre Captal One e L Lars Lire. Crystal Clear .., 167.96 1 243,22
Zhack (5196/202C 1813 ayth s Hardware Vhispar Crystal Clear 124322
Check £616°202¢ 1848 seitt ¢ Hardware Kot AC . Crystal Clear 0.Co j 240.22
Crnck Crig7I2C2C online Capral One chiorre LL Lake Line.. Crystal Clear | 1,240 22
Check Q72020 1827 Helth's Hardwaie AP chionre 1., AlsortAd Coysty Gloar 2064.04 1,044 28
Cradk 07/22:2020 ontuse Lapite’ Ore chioring L1 Lake Line... Crysin: Gloar 167 83 18'2°7
Check 08/24/2020 1848 kolti's Hardware AP chioring Alrpor Ad Crysta, Claar €074 “7/2 86
Crack 88/24/2020 1646 kaith's Harcware YR ch.orire whispeni Crystal Claas .. 234 BG 207 /4
Chek DB/2412023 or e Ceapital One chictne LA Lake Ling Crystal Ciear al 241937
Chenk [l ks gends] 0513 ke4h's Mardware AP phictine A rporl Ad.. Crystal Ciear ... 180 73 224011
Cheox OBABE020 2813 k6 1v's Mardviere YR chivime Wt sper .. Crysiat Coar ... 166 74 250065
Cheox 10812070 onlire Cap.at 000 cilot 2 GS Glenn Sk .. Crystat Clear ... 17152 267243
{heox 10672020 oniing Caplat O L. Leke Line Lrysial Clewr .. 34225 30187
Caack 101152020 0Hh58 <oth & Hardware AP cloran ArpotAad .. Crvatal Clear ., 254 04 3049718
Casck 101072020 05858 Ke#t's Hardware WR shicnng Whisperi. Tevstal Clear .. 180,74 3 380 87
Chack T4LLZ2P2020 oiline Capttz' One Coystal Clesz~ U 380 52
Chrack “{00672020 e iis3 keith's i iardwars WR cnforne Whispcn. Crystes’ Cloer 16374 2,641 26
Creck 4200372020 anline Canitel One ok orine LA Lake |ine Cryste? Clear 3683.38 3.924 52
folg' Chereals 3924 62 3,924 52
TOTAL 3,924.52 3,824.52

C AL LS Fek 2620

£ ooy
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-0946. WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 50721

CRYSTAL CLEAR’S RESPONSE TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND RFI

Staff 2-15 Reference Schedule I1-3 of the application. For the K & M provided for the
“Billing software & compatible Printer” provide an estimate of how often these
expenses will need to be paid by the utility (i.e. yearly, every 5 years, etc.).

RESPONSE: Please sce attached CCWI Exhibit 2-15 including a quote from RVS Software to
support the “Billing software & compatible Printer” entry in Schedule 1I-5. The
software expense will be yearly. The printer expense is expected to be once every
3 to 5 years based upon the average lifespan of a printer used regularly for
business purposes.

Prepared by: Robert Payne, President of CCWI
Sponsored by: Robert Payne, President of CCWI

Crystal Clear Water, Inc.’s Response to Commission Staff’s
Second Request for Information
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CCWI Exhibit 2-15

Page 1 of 3
UTILITY R LING SYSTEMS
Crystal Clear Water 04/05/21
RVS Mosaics Utility Billing Software with 200 account fimit........................ ... $1847.50
This price is geared {0 the smaller systems.
Additional accounts can be purchased for $5.00/account.
EXAMPIE 300 BOCOUNES .ot it et e e et vt et e e e $2347.50

*#* Billing Stock is required for our sofiware. Different formats available.**

The first year after you purchase the program you will receive updates and unlimited technical
support free! After your year anniversary, you will be invited to take part in our Annual Software
Maintenance plan. For an annual fee, (based on your size of system and upgrades), you will continue
to receive updates of the program as well as unlimited tech support without interruption. Based on the
specifications above your annual software mainienance for 300 accounts would currently be $565/yr.

Thank you,

Stephanie Shelton
RVS Software

803 Shamrock Dr
l.eander, TX 78641
800-227-9195
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Lexmark MS821n Laser Printer

Satisfy lurge-workgroup requirements for performonce, reliability ond security with the Lexmonrk MSB20 Series. They deliver g first
page in as littde as 4 seconds and print up 10 70 poges per minvte*. Robust paper handling, Ultra High Yield repincement toner™™ ond
flexible input and output options add up 1o vninterrupted productivity.

Reody when you are
¥ Long-life fuser and imaging components extend untime.

& Unizon™ Toner replucament cortridges deliver up 1o
85,000 puges™ of high-quality printing (see specifications
per model)

»  Steel frome und durable design stands up o heavy use and
harsh eovironments.

Get more done

3 Powerful 1-GH7 dual-core processor and up to 4.5 GB of
memory drives printing ot up to 70 ppmX¥

¢ Robust paper handling includes relinble feedng of o wide
ranges of media types and sizes, up 10 4400 sheets of
stondord input and optioral finishir g,

*  Connect vio Ethernet, USE, or simple mobile printing options.

irrtoroot with ease

¥ Z.4-nchfé-cm color LCD lets you configure, interoct and
monitor vital systam informotion. 28 Lexmonk

¥ Front access to the paper path and power button mears
you'd virtuatly never have 1 access the back of the device,
cilowing piacement in or on cabinets.

3 Innovotive serviceability feptures, starting with single-
door goress 1o parts and sapplies, halp you resolve
protiems cuickly.

Fast, Quiet, Professional Printing!

MS821n

o

UTILITY BILLING SYSTEMS $899.00

Tais price includes shipping and toner cartridge

We recommend Lexmark laser printers. Most laser printers are not suitable for printing post card
type forms. in addition to a deaner more professional look, printing your bills & reports with the
Lexmark series of laser printers is fast & quiet!

Free shinping & free telephone support for printer setup & configuration.

(866) 787-2455 to Order!!
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There are currently 2 types of billing stock you ¢can order: “Blank” or “Custom”

BLANK BILLS: These bili cards do not have a return address or any postal permit info printed on them. The
RVS program can print this information on there for you, once you setup your settings to do so. There is no
minimum guantity to order.

These are also kept in our office so that we can usually ship out your order the same day if placed early
enough.

There are 8.5 x 12" bills (3/page} and there are 8.5 x 11” {2/page). You will need to decide what your printer
can handie.

8.5x 12" are $51.99/thousand + Shipping. 8.5 x 11” are $60.25/thousand + Shipping

CUSTOM BILLS: These bills are sent to the printing plant to be printed with your return address, postal permit,
and any other custom information you would like added to the bills. You can choose your ink color, as well as
add a logo if you would like.

There is 3 minimum quantity of 3000 {1 full box} to order. The production time usuaily takes approx 4-6
weeks. (this includes proofing time),

The price on these is dependent upon the guantity you order. There are price breaks for larger guantities.

i have listed some example quantities below: *$95.00 fiot fee for back printing. *

3000 - $70.99/thousand {m}

6000 - $67.99/m

9000 - $58.99/m

12000 - $51.99/m

15000 - 545.98/m

18000 $43.48/m

21000 - $40.99/m

24000 - $38.49/m ** PS shipping additional

BILLING STATEMIENTS: The same options {sbave) arc available for these statements as the postcards; blank
and custom.

Blank Statements: $60.25/m

Custom Statements (based on QTY} (2500 = 1 full box)

2500 - §79.25/m

5000 - $76.25/m

7500 - $§71.75/m

10000 - $67.25/m *= UPS shipping additional

*Blli Prices are subject to change due to paper price increases.
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SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-0946. WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 50721

CRYSTAL CLEAR’S RESPONSE TO
COMMISSION STAFF’S SECOND RFI

Staff 2-16 Reference Schedule I11-3 of the application. Please provide receipts and invoices
for the plant installed during the test year.

RESPONSE: After a reasonable scarch, CCWI has located the following documents, provided
in the attached CCWI Exhibit 2-16, which includes records of the cost of the
groundwater storage tank installed at the Whispering Ridge public water system
during the test year.

Prepared by: Robert Payne, President of CCWI
Sponsored by: Robert Payne, President of CCWI

Crystal Clear Water, Inc.’s Response to Commission Staff>s
Second Request for Information

Page 221 of 225



CCWI Exhibit 2-16

Page 1 of 4
4248 P Crystal Clear Water Inc.
04/06/20 Custom Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis January through December 2018
Type Date Num_ Name Memo ALCO.., Ciass Cir  Spit Amount Balance
Jan - Det 19
Capex QBIHR04G 1H3A By sand ane graven for whapedng ndge. 1o sel new skoage . Fauip W Cryst 212,25 212.28
Jan - Dec 19

ExPEWSES 18

DELIVERY &F THAK — i$6.00

Sk TRAK REHT
mETAL FOR THNVE

OLumg ;/u&

BB OR
SAVO

T
3 WEWEEL

Sop.0?
g5, 00
33585
gud. 70

242,25
SR
20

Y4353.=

15 &92.0Y
2 B4R 00

21225 212,25

1D BY ROBELT FRIE FOR STRRALE T RN

TOTH: Fok THE W ISPERING STODHGE THIR

P
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Page 2 of 4
L.F. MANUFACTURING, INC. Sules Order Acknowledgment
- P.0.Box 578 Sates Order ID : SO65283
Giddings, Texas 78942 Customer Purchiagse Order ID s Wrtter 1.0]
Ph. (979) 542-8027
Page Number : 1 ¢f {
Fax (979) 542-0911 s
RBill To: 3055 Change Nbr: 0
ROBERT PAYNE Change Date: 41672019
122 SOUTH AVE. D
CLIFTON, TEXAS 76634
Order Dater 416,2019 9 46:48 AM FOB: CPy
Partial Ship: No Currency Type: Ush
Buayer: AR Terms: Credit Card
) Prepayment Terms:
Ship To: ROBERT PAYNE Py
Coatact Namer GIDDINGS, TX
Ship To Phoue:
Ship To Faxt
Line Nbr/ Ttem 1D/ Name Reqg Date Taxable Req Qty Unit Price Extra Extended
Cust Ln Nbr  Hem Name Sales/ VAT Unit of Charges Price
Caust Item 1D Sale Tux Pereent
1N LFEM29229 51472019 No/ No 10000 $15.692.0000 $0.00 $15,692.00
i Cach
TANK 1240"DIA. X {S“0" FRP TCEQ 12,650 0.00% 0.00%

CGAL. {PAYNE)

Pur approved drawing A-LPE84AC
Senal Number:

Loose Pieces:
{1} 4" U-vent

Ship Metbod: CPU

Line Item Totats $15,692.00

Teotal: $15,692.00

Sales Tax: $32.00

Exstimated Ship Charges: 53.00
Sales Order Total $1°,692.00

|

Special
Instractions:

ne
Contact Robert Payne 254-749-0942
AW AIVE CC FEE®*

Thank you for your order!
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3:48 PM Crystal Clear Water Inc. ©
04406120 Custom Summary Report
Accrual Basis April 1, 2018 through January 1, 2020
Apri,'18-Jan4, 20
Ordinary Income/Expanse
Exponse
Frolessionat Fees 2,362.00
Total Expense 2,362 00
Net Ordinary income «2,382 00
Net income -2,362.00 ( EXEINE, £ 2@)
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Page 4 of 4
3:46 PM Crystal Clear Water Inc.
00820 Custom Transaction Detail Report
Accrual Basis April 1, 2018 through January 1, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Account Classg CIr Split Amount Balance

Apr1,'18-Jan1, 20

Check 012312019 1671 Consulting Evirom consuitant'e Prdessional Fees Whispern Crystal Clear -1.420 00 -1.420 00

Check o062 2 1700 Consuiting Evirom consultant/e Professional Fees Whispen Crystal Clear -g942 00 -2,362 00

-2,362.00 2,362.00

Apr1,'18-Jan1, 20

Page 1
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Ricoh

From: Christina Thompson

Sent: Monday, April 26, 2021 2:44 PM

To: Ricoh

Subject: (Matter 4273-0) Printing/Runner Job

Attachments: 2021.04.26 Crystal Clear_s Response to Staff_s 2nd RFL.nrl
Hey there!

Please print one copy of the attached in black and white, and double sided, and clipped. | will have
the sheet that goes on top here shortly. Then, please send with the runner.

Thank you,
Christina

CHRISTINA L. THOMPSON

Paralegal

512-322-5826 Direct

Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend, P.C.

816 Congress Ave., Suite 1900, Austin, TX 78701
www.lglawfirm.com | 512-322-5800

News | vCard




